Florida’s Unified DBE Certification Program (UCP) Certifying Members

Broward County

Office of Economic and Small Business Development

115 South Andrews Ave., Room A680
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Phone: 954-357-6400

Efax: 954-765-4240

Chris Atkinson
catkinson@broward.org

City of Tallahassee

300 S Adams St

Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1721
(850) 891-6500

LaTanya Raffington
latanya.raffington@talgov.com

Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT)
605 Suwannee St. MS 65

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450

(850) 414-4747

Arthur Wright, Manager, Equal Opportunity Office
arthur.wright@dot.state.fl.us

Greater Orlando Aviation Authority (GOAA)
Office of Small Business Development

5850 B Cargo Road

Orlando, Florida 32827

(407) 825-7130

George Morning

george.morning@goaa.org

Hillsborough County Aviation Authority (HCAA)

Tampa International Airport
P.O. Box 22287
Tampa, FL 33622

4100 George J. Bean Parkway
Tampa, FL 33607

(813) 870-8738

Cheryl Hawkins
chawkins@tampaairport.com

Jacksonville Transportation Authority (JTA)
Jacksonville Transportation Authority

121 W. Forsyth St., Suite 200

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 598-8728

Ken Middleton

kmiddleton@jtafla.com

10/29/15

Key West International & Florida Keys Marathon

Airports

Montgomery Consulting Group, Inc.
501 S. New York Avenue Ste 210
Winter Park, Florida 32751

(407) 539-7030, Ext 15

Monty Gettys
monty.Gettys@mcqgi-us.com

Lee County Port Authority - RSW
11000 Terminal Access Road

Ste. 8671

Fort Myers, Florida 33913

(239) 590-4625

Julio Rodriguez
jarodriguez@flylcpa.com

Miami-Dade County

Business Support Services, SBD Division
111 NW 15t Street, #19 Floor

Miami, Florida 33128

305-375-3146

Claudious Thompson
claud@miamidade.gov

Volusia County

Volusia Transit Authority
950 Big Tree Road

S. Daytona, Florida 32119
(386) 756-7496, (Ext 4124)
Chris Leffert
cleffert@volusia.org
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